

Title: Women's Empowerment Through Economic Inclusion
Funding Opportunity Number: SFOP0006965
Bureau: South and Central Asia (SCA)
Questions and Answers, May 28, 2020

Posted May 28, 2020

Question: As some organizations are unable to register as non-profits due to in-country sensitivities, would for-profit organizations be considered eligible?

Answer: The NOFO has been updated to open eligibility to for-profit organizations, with the caveat that those organizations can not generate income from the award.

Question: Is Afghanistan included in the program scope?

Answer: No, it is not.

Question: Does the proposal need to cover all of the listed initial beneficial countries, or would it be possible for a proposal to cover one or more with the capacity to expand?

Answer: The proposed activities must be able to include all of the initial beneficiary countries. The proposal must also include a plan to expand activities to include other countries, including one or more Indian Ocean Rim Association (IORA) member states, in the event that additional funding is received.

Question: Does the NOFO require a regional scope in implementation?

Answer: Yes, this is required. All of the initial beneficiary countries listed in the NOFO must be included in the proposal activities.

Question: Is it acceptable for the project design to focus on a single country?

Answer: No, this project must have a regional scope and cover all of the initial beneficiary countries.